EN
 3
.2
02
.8
/0
5.
24

24
3. MODEL CODE
Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SB16 A – 150 F 7 / 112 U – 40 A
Series
Type code
No details = standard
H = high flow
N = flow-optimised oil valve A(H) =
shock absorber (high flow)
B = bladder top-repairable
DA = bladder integrity system, industry version (others on request)
Combinations must be agreed with HYDAC.
Nominal volume [l]
Fluid port
A = standard connection, thread with internal seal face
F = flange connection C
= valve mounting with screws on underside
E = sealing surfaces on front interface (e.g. on thread M50x1.5 – valve)
G = external thread
S = special connection, to customer specification
Gas-side connection
1 = standard design 2
= back-up version
3 = gas valve 7/8-14UNF with M8 internal thread 4
= gas valve 5/8-18UNF
5 = gas valve M50x1.5 in accumulators smaller than 50 l
6 = 7/8-14UNF gas valve
7 = M28x1.5 gas valve 8
= M16x1.5 gas valve (with M14x1.5 bore in gas valve)
9 = special gas valve, to customer specification
Material code (MC)
Dependent on operating medium
Standard design = 112 or 342 for mineral oils
Others on request
Fluid port
1 = carbon steel
2 = high tensile steel
3 = stainless steel 2)
6 = low-temperature steel
Accumulator shell
0 = plastic (inner coating)
1 = carbon steel
2 = chem. nickel-plated (inner coating)
4 = stainless steel 2)
6 = low temperature steel
Accumulator bladder 1) 3)
2 = NBR 4) 3
= ECO
4 = IIR 5 =
NBR 4)
6 = FKM
7 = other
9 = NBR 4)
Certification code
U = European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
For others, see section 2.5.
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Connection, fluid side
Thread, codes for fluid port: A, C, E, G
A = thread to ISO228 (BSP)
B = thread to DIN13 or ISO965/1 (metric)
C = thread to ANSI B1.1 (UN..-2B seal SAE J 514)
D = thread to ANSI B1.20.1 (NPT)
S = special thread, to customer specification
Flange, codes for fluid port: F
A = flange EN 1092-1
B = flange ASME B16.5
C = SAE flange 3000 psi
D = SAE flange 6000 psi
S = special flange, to customer specification
Required gas pre-charge pressure must be stated separately!
1) When ordering a spare bladder, please state diameter of the smaller shell port